V% Agenda Item No.: 28.

RMRY PAGE
: AUGUST 1, 2007

FIANIY/BALST
‘ [/
NG V/b"f

R
I
(3

/Ay
r 1

Amount: $359,565
Funding Source: Road and Flood CPF
Dept./Division: Public Works

PURPOSE/BACKGROUND:

On April 5, 2006 City Council approved the award of an Engineering Design Services
Agreement for Grand Central Parkway Widening to Parsons Brinckerhoff Quade and Douglas,
Inc. in the amount of $606,325. The First Amendment includes additional design work and
additional related design services not included in the original contract in the amount of $359,565
which brings the total amount to $965,890. Funding for this project is being provided by the
Regional Transportation Commission and Union Park bonds.

PCC: D. Collins
POC: Lee Gibson - (702) 697-8100

RECOMMENDATION:

That City Council approve the First Amendment to Engineering Design Services Agreement No.
06-11552 for additional design services in connection with Grand Central Parkway Widening to
Parsons Brinckerhoff Quade & Douglas, Inc., in the amount of $359,565. Authority to execute
the Amendment is given to the Purchasing Manager per R-48-2006.

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION:
Certificate - Disclosure of Ownership/Principals

Motion made by GARY REESE to Approve Items 12-24 and 27-45 (with Wolfson abstaining on
Item 38)

Passed For: 7; Against: 0; Abstain: 0; Did Not Vote: 0; Excused: 0

RICKI Y. BARLOW, LOIS TARKANIAN, LARRY BROWN, OSCAR B. GOODMAN,
GARY REESE, STEVE WOLFSON, STEVEN D. ROSS; (Against-None); (Abstain-None);
(Did Not Vote-None); (Excused-None)



